PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Musicane Corporation	10/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mira EXIM Limited	
Street Address:	523-524 Barakhamba Lane	
City:	New Delhi	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	110001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11327154
Application Number:	11675978
Application Number:	11777024
Application Number:	11670523
Application Number:	11670569
Patent Number:	7447649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-5070 Email: fernald@fr.com Paul A. Pysher Correspondent Name:

FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17625-0001001-SZF

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0478

PATENT 500990688

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Pysher
Total Attachments: 3 source=Musicane-Assgn#page1.tif source=Musicane-Assgn#page2.tif source=Musicane-Assgn#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Musicane Corporation (hereafter "Assignor") (formerly known as MPO Corporation), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1350 Abbot Kinney Blvd., Suite #203, Venice, California 90291, submits that it is the owner of the U.S. Patent Patents and Patent Applications listed on Table 1, which is attached hereto, (hereafter the "Patent Properties") at least by virtue of various Assignments recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Mira EXIM Limited (Hereafter "Assignee") having an address of 523-524 Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi, India 110001, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, effective as of the latest signature date below, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, as well as all right to priority, provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Properties, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Properties may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements which are subject of and disclosed in said Patent Properties throughout the world, including all counterpart international, national, and regional stage priority applications and applications that claim priority to said Patent Properties and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Properties in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Properties in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignment Dags 1 of 3

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Properties in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

For Musicane:

Signature	Printed Name	Title
hill-del-	Sudhin Shahani	C. 6.0
Date:	7 th October, 2009	

Witness Signature	Printed Name	Title
Cilmoly ?	Vikramaditya Jain	President S. CO.D
Date:	7 th October, 2009	

For Mira EXIM Limited:

Signatura	Printed Name	Title
X hule	Anita Jain	Managing Director
Date:	7 th October, 2009	

Witness Sig	inā tai ć	Printed Name	Title
1.11		Ashok Jain	Chairman
	Date:	7 th October, 2009	
•			

Accommon Dans 9 of 2

Table 1

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	F&R Reference
11/327,154		January 6, 2006	17625-0010001
11/675,978		February 16, 2007	17625-0010001
11/777,024	7,447,649	July 12, 2007	17625-0010006
11/670,523		February 2, 2007	17625-0014001
11/670,569		February 2, 2007	17625-0015001

Accimment Dana 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/16/2009